

## **IAM Air Transport District 142**

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

**Date: January 30, 2024** 

File: UCA – 2024

2024 - 15

## IAM/COMMUTEAIR DEN BASE CLOSURE UPDATE

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

Last week the IAM was informed by CommuteAir that they intend to close the DEN base in June 2024.

While transitions of this nature can be difficult, the Union has been in communication with the Company, and they have clarified that their intent is not to reduce the number of Flight Attendants system-wide but to transition the work to the IAH and IAD bases.

Your contract provides specific protections and Article 12 outlines how this process will take place. It also provides moving expenses for those who choose to relocate due to involuntarily displacement as defined in Article 7.

Please be assured that your Union is fully committed to working with you through this process. The company has been transparent in its intentions thus far and we will continue to work with them to make this transition as painless as possible for our members.

If you have any questions or need assistance, please don't hesitate to reach out to your stewards or District 142 General Chair.

Sincerely and fraternally,

John M. Coveny, Jr.

President/Directing General Chair

IAM District 142

Jesse Wilson

General Chair

IAM District 142

Jesse Wilson

General Chair

JC/JW/td

R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory

E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory

T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory

J. Carlson, Air Transport Coordinator

DL 142 Executive Board